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51-0-97

AN ORDINANCE
Proposed Budget and Appropriation Ordinance
For Town Purposes, For Year Ending
March 31, 1998
WHEREAS, a tentative Budget and Appropriation Ordinance for the Town of the
City of Evanston, Cook County, lllinois, has heretofore been prepared and filed in the
Office of the Town Clerk; and
WHEREAS, a public hearing was held on said Budget and Appropriation Ordinance;
and
WHEREAS, all persons desiring to be heard on the matter of the Budget were heard,
and the Budget has been submitted to the Board of Auditors of the Town of the City of
Evanston, Cook County; lllinois.
NOW THEREFORE, be it ordained by the Board of Auditors of the Town of the City
of Evanston, Cook County, lllinois
SECTION 1: That the following Budget for the fiscal year commencing April 1, 1997
and ending March 31, 1998 be and is hereby approved and adopted.

SECTION 2: That there is hereby appropriated for use of this Town for said fiscal

year, the following:

FROM THE TOWN FUND, A TOTAL OF $ 697,175.00

FROM THE GENERAL ASSISTANCE FUND,

A TOTAL OF $1,110,752.00
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS (1) $1,807,927.00

(1)  Appropriation includes appropriation of $500,000.00 transferred from Town Fund.



51-0-97

SECTION 3: That all ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are ’

hereby repealed.
SECTION 4: That this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its

passage, approval, and publication in the manner provided by law.

Introduced: //Q/MD‘Z £ , 1997
Adopted: 2715’/7 S , 1997

Approved: WM A 1997
Mayor

Attest:

/D%

Corporatlon Counsel




TOWNSHIP OF EVANSTON

BUDGET SUMMARY

FISCAL YEAR ENDING MARCH 31, 1998

ORDINANCE NUMBER #51097

FINAL BUDGET 5 -0 -7

REVISED: 04/07/97

APPROVED: 05/05/97



TOWN OF THE CITY OF EVANSTON

FOR THE YEAR ENDING MARCH 31, 1998

Section 2:
That there is hereby appropriated for use of this Town for said
fiscal year, the following:

FROM THE TOWN FUND, A TOTAL OF $697,175.00

FROM THE GENERAL ASSISTANCE FUND, A TOTAL OF $1,110,752.00

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS (1) $1,807,927.00

(1) Appropriation includes transfer of $500,000.00

from Town Fund to General Assistance Fund

Lg&//w 7// s | Q /gé

MAYOR T " TOWNSHLP $UPERVISOR

ATTEST:

%MMWA

Town diggﬂ

.

ADOPTED: May 5, 1997




4/07/97

AN ORDINANCE

Proposed. Budget and Appropriation Ordinance
For Town Purposes, For Year Ending
March 31, 1998
WHEREAS, a tentative Budget and Appropriation Ordinance
for the Town of the City of Evanston, Cook County, Illinois, has
heretofore been prepared and filed in the Office of the Town Clerk;
and

WHEREAS, a public hearing was held on said Budget and

Appropriation Ordinance; and

WHEREAS, all persons desiring to be heard on the matter
of the Budget were heard, and the Budget has been submitted to the
Board of Auditors of the Town of the City of Evanston, Cook County,

Illinois:

NOW THEREFORE, be it ordained by the Board of Auditors of

the Town of the City of Evanston, Cook County, Illinois:

SECTION 1: That the following Budget for the fiscal year
commencing April 1, 1997 and ending March 31, 1998 be and is hereby

approved and adopted.

SECTION 2: That there is hereby appropriated for use of

this Town for said fiscal year, the following:
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FROM THE TOWN FUND, A TOTAL OF $697,175.00

FROM THE GENERAL ASSISTANCE FUND, A .
TOTAL OF $1,110,752.00

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS (1) $1,807,927.00

(1) Appropriation includes appropriation of $500,000.00
transferred from Town Fund.

SECTION 3: All ordinances or parts of ordinances in

conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

SECTION 4: This ordinance shall be in full force and

effect form and after its passage, approval, and publication in the

manner provided by law.

Introduced:February 21, 1997

Adopted:May 5, 1997

Attest:

v ’Y;;vjt{IClerk

Approved as to from:

AL

Corporation Counsel




TOWNSHIP OF EVANSTON
BUDGET FY 97-98 GA FUND

Caseload Projections

Budget
Account # Description FY 96-97
Case Projection #100
Monthly Grant $334
01 11-00 5010 Projected (Rent) $180,000
01 11-00 5020 Projected (Personal) $220,800
01 11-00 5030 Other $1,000
01 11-00 5050 Token Expense $2,500

Total Grant $404,300
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Bvanston Townshit Gener=l Assistance Office
G.A. Dummary

Fiscal Year thru period ending 03/31/98.
Processing Date 03/31/97

01-00-00 General Assistance - Revenue & Expenditures

04/01/9¢

03/31,97 Budget Proposed
Description ‘ YTD Actual 96-97 Variance 97-98
4010 Prop. Tax - Prev. Yr Levy $563.492.92 $600,000.00 $36.507.08 $600.000.00
4020 Interest : $7.334.53 $8,000.00 $665.47 $8,000.00
4025 Income - Earnfare £3.576.00
4?Transfer From Town Fund $EEH,849.94 $500.000.00 $274,150.06 $500.000.00
Total Revenue $800,253.39  $1,108,000.00 $311.322.61 $1.108,000.00
01 11-00 Client Payments $261,8%5 .63 $474,460.00 $222,634.47 $404,300.00
01 12-00 Payroll $2687.030.33 $267.775.00 $744.67 $270,128.00
01 13-00 General Assist. Overhead $£198.618.89 $211,200.00 $12,581.11 $211.200.00
01 14-00 W.0.P. $66.634.18 $71,550.00 $4,915.82 $72,926.00
01 15-00 Clerical Trainer $47,524.68 $46.905.00 ($619.68) $48,698.00
01 16-00 Medical Payment Systems (MPS) $109.585.27 $37.000.00 ($22,586.27) $103,500.00
Total Expenditure $951.21% .83 $1.168.890.00 $217,670.12 $1.110,752.00
Net Income (Loss) {150,986 4 ($60.8390.00) $93,65%.49 ($2.752.00




01-11-00 Client Payment

Description

5010 Rent

5020 Personal Expense
5030 Other Needs

5050 Token Expense

5060 SSI Reimbursement

Total Expenditure

Evanston Townshir uwsnerzl Azsistance Office

Fizral Year thru period ending 03/31/98
Processing Date 03/31/97

04701 /G
03/31/87 Budget Proposed
YTD Actual 95-97 Variance 97-98
$140.609 .4 $216.000.00 $75.390.51 $180.000.00
187, 250 2L $264.960.00 $82.670.18 $220,800.00
£33 10 $1,000.00 $966.90 $1,000.00
®T.370 AR $2.500.00 $129.15 $2,500.00C
($63.477.73 $0.00 $63.477.73 $0.00
21,325 53 $ds4 ., 460.00 $222.634.47 $404,300.00




01-12-00 Payroll

Description

5200 Director
5210 Manager Program Service
5220 Case Work - 1

5240 Intake Clerk

g Medical/Accounting Coord.

5300 Case Worker - II
5310 Administrative Assistant
5340 Janitor-Part-Time

5350 Summer Aid

Total Expenditure

Evanston Township (eneral Assistance Office

Fiscal Year thru period ending 03/31/98
Processing Date 03/31/87

04/01/968
03/31/97 Budget Proposed
YTD Actual 96-97 Variance 97-98
$68.811.00 $68.875.00 $64.00 $69.728.00
$42.166.33 $4%,050.00 ($118.33)  $42,189.00
$268.574.66  $28.545.00 ($29.66)  $28,800.00
$28.582.94 $28.620.00 $57.06 $28.835.00
$36.344.17 $36.370.00 $25.83 $36.660.00
$30.764 R4 $30.980.00 $215.16 $31,396.00
$21.849.89 $22.135.00 $285.11  $22.320.00
$8,420.00 $8.000.00 ($420.00) $8.000.00
$1.534.50 $2.200.00 $665 .50 $2,200.00
$267.030.33  $267,775.00 $744.67  $270,128.00
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Bvangton Townshir densral Assistance Qffice

01-13-00 General Assistance Overhead

Description

5010
5110
5410
5440
5480
5465
5480
9020
9030
9040
9050
8060
5070
9080
9081
9090
9110
9120
9130

Rent

Unemployment Tax - State
Tuition Reimbursement
Advertiaing

Equipment Rental
Storage Rental

Data Processing
Membershipe\Dues\Subs.
FICA

IMRF

Medical & Life Insurance
General Insurance
Equipment Maintenance
Equipment Purchase
Equipment Lease
Supplies

Postage

Printing & Duplicating

Contract Services

¥iscal Year thru period ending 03/31/98
Processing Date 03/31/97

04/01/96
03/31/57 Budget Proposed
YTD actuzl 96-97 Variance 97-98
$49.712.88 $49.400.00 ($312.88)  $49,400.00
$5.051.91 $5.000.00 ($51.91) $5,000.00
$95 .00 $1.000.00 $905.00 $1.000.00
$0.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00
$0.00 $700.00 $700.00 $700.00
$1.339.00 $900.00 ($439.00) $1,400.00
$810.25 $7.500.00 $6.689.75 $5,650.00
$181.58 $850.00 $668. 42 $850.00
$22.973.0% $26.000.00 $3,026.98 $26,000.00
$26.306.14 $24.000.00 ($2.306.14)  $24,000.00
$41.294.00 $38,000.00 ($3,294.00)  $38,000.00
$4.950.00 $8.500.00 $3.550.00 $8.500.00
$0.00 $2.000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
$0.00 $1.000.00 $1,000.00 $1.000.00
$6.705.41 $8.000.00 $1.294.59 $8,000.00
$7.,363.33 $7.000.00 ($363.33) $7,000.00
$1.140.94 $2.500.00 $1,359.06 $2.500.00
$3.405.66 $3.700.00 $294.34 $3.700.00
$2.366.00 $2.500.00 $134.00 $2.500.00
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01-13-00 General Assistance Overhead - Continued

Description

Evanstorn Township teneral Assistance Qffice

Fiscal Year thru period ending 03/31/98

Processing Date . 03/31/97

9140 Payroll Processing
9150 Seminars & Canferences
‘160 Staff Travel & Mileage
9170 Telephone -
9190 Bank Fees

9210 Utilities

Total Expenditure

04/01/96
03/31/97 Budget Proposed
YTD Actual 96-97 Variance 97-98
$2.921.30 $2.150.00 ($771.30) $2,500.00
$4.880.132 $5,000.00 $£119.87 $5.000.00
$£1.852.41 $1.500.00 ($1562.41) $1,500.00
$6,212.09 $6.000.00 ($218.09) $6.000.00
$419.97 $500.00 $80.03 $500.00
$3.831.87 $7.000.00 ($1.831.871 $8.000.00
$198.513.89 $211.200.00 $12,681.11 $211,200.00

-
2



Evanston Towmship denerzi zesistance (ffice

Fizcal Year thru perind ending 03/31/9%
Processing Date» 03/31/97

01-14-00 W.0.P.

14/01 /23 ,

03731797 Budeet Proposed
Description . YTD Actual 965-97 Variance 97-98 .
5010 Rent $12.428.21 $12.350.00 ($78.21) $12.350.00
5290 W.0.P. Coordinator $40.845.5% $41.200.00 $3563.41 $41,876.00
5610 Lunch & Transportation FE.119.50 $9.000.00 $3.880.50 $9.000.00
5620 Client Education £1.880.%3 $1.500.00 {$390.58" $2.000.00
5630 Uniforms/Shoes #3300 $1.,000.00 $1,000.00 $1.000.0C
5850 50/50 Program $2,20%.98 $2.500.00 $297.02 $2.500.00
9080 Equipment Purchase R 000 $600.00 $500.00 $500 .00
9090 Supvliesv $200 .0 $200.00 $0.00 $200.00
9110 Postage pANE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3150 Seminars & Conferences BG .00 $200.00 $200.00 $200.00
9160 Staff Travel & Mileage | 321.00 $100.00 $79.00 "~ $100.00
8170 Telephone %1.491.878 $1.000.00 ($491.86) $1,200.00
9210 Utilities $2.433.4n8 $2.000.00 {$433.46) $2,000.00
Total Expenditure $66.534 .17 £71.550.00 $4.915.82  $72,926.00




Evanston Tovmship eneral Gssistence Offics

Fiscxl Yeze thru pericd epding C3/751/9%
broceaging Date 03/31/97

01-15-00 Clerical Trainer

Ldr01/98

0373167 Budget, Propos=d
Description T Aotz i '93-97 Variance 97-9%
5010 Rent $1Z.408.20 $12.350.00 (H78.21) $12.350.0¢
5250 Clerical Trainer PILETERLAT $30,855.00 ($923.87) $32.098.00
5810 Text Books/Manuals RN $£100.00 $1040.00 $100.00
3070 Equipment Maintenance B0 F100 .00 ®100.00 ‘ $100.5 |

.)80 Ecquivment Purchase S £1.000.00 $1.020.00 $1.000.G

3090 Supplies EET4 AT " $400.00 1$174.87) $400.0:
9150 Seminars & Conferences $0.00 $100.G0 $10G DO $100.0C
9170 Telephone 210420038 $1.000.00 13422, 31) $1,200.0:
9210 Utilities $1.260.00 (3320.42) $1.380.0C
Total Expenditure $47.504.88 $46.905.00 {$619.68) $48.698.00




Evaneton Townshiv Genera: a=zsistance Office

01-16-00 Medical Pavment Systems (MPS

Description

6410

Hospital Inpatient
Hospital Outpatient

All Other Phvsicians
Drugs

Other Medical

Glasses/Eye Exam & Trtmnt
X-Rayvs

Emergency Room Physicians
Paych Outpat/Mental Asses

Transport/Ambulatory Srvs

Total Expenditure

Fiscal Year thru period ending 03/31/6R
Processing Date 03/31/97

V470108
03-31/97 Budget Proposed
YTD Actual 9R-97 Variance 97-98
$52.794.83 $25.000.00 ($27,794.99) $35.000.00
F9.301.89 $15,000.00 $5.698.11 $15.000.00
£11.7772.6% $65.000.00 ($5.772.68) $10.000.00
Ble.100.7% 325.000.00 $3.839.21 $22.000.00
PO.GO $1.000.00 $1,000.00 $1.000.00
$3.523.04 $3.500.00 ($23.00) $3.500.00
$3.304.€0 $3.500.00 ($304.60) $4.000.00
$1.842.92 $2.500.00 $957.08 $2,500.00
$9.805 40 $5.000.00 ($4,805.40) $10.000.00
$830 .00 $500.00 ($380.00) $500.00
7 £87.000.00 ($22,586.27)  $103,500.00

$109.585.

I o

1%




Evaneton Townsnip General Azsistancs Offics
T.¥. Sammar:

02-00-00 Town Fund/Revenue

Description

4010 Prop. Tax - Prev. Yr Levv
4015 Prop. Tax -Current Yr Levy

4020 Interest

Q
. Income - Earntfare

4040 Replacement Tax

Total Revenue

4999 Transfer From Town Fund
Total Expenditure

Net Income (Loss)

D2 0%-00
02 21-00 Assessors Pavments
02 22-00 Supervisor

U7 24-00 Communitv Action Program

.sl Expenditure

Net income | Loss:

Fige=! Year thrn period ending 03/31/98
Processing Date 03731797
34/01/96
03731767 Budget Provosed
YTU Actaal 95-37 Variance 97-98
$55 073,46 $292.500.00 $233.425.54 $250,000.00
FHOTLZLED $80,000.00 $9.287.68 $50.000.00
RITIRRIS!
£37 .56 .1 $35.000.00 (32.586.11) $37.000.00
$147.321.88 $387.500.00 $240.148.11 $337.000.00
$500,000.00 $210.014.26 $500,000.00
$O .0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
($147.833.85 i$112,500.00) $30.133.85 ($163.000.001
.0 $0.00 $0.00 $500,000.00
§78,257 . 2¢ $58.546.00 ($7.651.88) $77.525.00
B4 aRE /R $55.400.00 $7.544.25 $55.400 .09
$ETUITO, o BBS.7B5.00 £11.394.04 $64.250.0¢
$151.5%4.5- £1082.811.00 $11.266.41 $697.175.00
(344,170 70 R194 . ARA Q0 $UUR.BBL.TO (53600, 175 . 00




02-21-00 Assessors

Description

4020 Interest

Description

5010 Rent

6010 Aasessor

8030 Assessor Assistant
8040 Part-Time Summer Aid
8060 Travel/Education

6075 Distribution

65080 Sid Well Maps

8080 Fiche

5010 Contingency

9020 Dues & Subscriptions
9030 FICA

9040 IMRF

9050 Insurance

9056 Unemployment Tax-State
9060 Equipment Purchase
9070 Equipment Maintenance
9090 Supplies

9110 Postage

9120 Printing & Duplicating

Evanston Towaskao

Fiscal Year thru period ending

gensra] fzsistance Uftice

03/31/95

Processine Date 03/31/97

04 /01 /63
03/31/797 HBudget Proposed
YTD actual 96-37 Variance 27-98
$5. 18678 $6.625.00 ($561.75) $5.904.00
53,300 03 $3.500.00 $100.0Z $3.500.00
235,585, 1 $:35.271.00 ($1,294.13)  $35.271.00
$12.002.00 $10.000.00 ($2,002.00)  $12,000.00
31.023.04 $1.000.00 ($23.04) $2.000.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$163.00 $250.00 $87.00 $300.00
$400.00 $200.00 ($200.00) $300.00
$470.73 $350.00 ($120.73) $1.500.00
$29.95 $300.00 $270.05 $400.00
$3,553.60 $2.300.00 ($1.259.60) $4.000.00
$2.347.50 $1.000.00 ($1.347.50) $3,200.00
$5 . 986 90 $4.500.00 ($1.486.90) $5.500.00
$66. A7 $0.00 { $66.87) $0.00
765 . 94 $200.00 ($65.94 ) $0.00
£951.67 $1.000.00 $45.33 $1.000.00
B768.1 $600 . 00 ($163.13) $600.00
$192.00 $200.00 $3.00 $200.00
B217.95 $700.00) $482 .05 $350.00




02-21-00 Assessors - Continued

Description

9170 Telephone

9190 Pavroll Processing Fees

Total Expenditure

Evanston Townshit General

Fiscal Yeazr thru pericd ending

gesistance Office

03731795

Processing Date 03/31/97 -
04/701793
5/,31 797 Budget Proposed
YTD Actual S5-97 Variance 97-98
Pl.zli.88 $35G.00 ($861.69) $1,000.00
R48G 05 $1,300.00 $810.95 $500.00
375,297 .34 $68.646.00 ($7.651.88) $77.525.0C

1z



02-22-00 Supervisor

Description

8210 Supervisor Salarv
6220 Travel/Conference
6230 Legal

6231 Accounting

8232 Audit

9020 Dues & Subscriptions
9030 FICA

9040 IMRF

Total Expenditure

BEvanston Townshiv uensral Assistance Office

Budeget Wopganess

Fiscal fear thru period ending 03/31/¢%¢

Processing Date 03/31/97
04 70L/79%
(373138 budget Proposed
Actuz] 96-97 Variance 95-97
$5.399.93 $9.400.00 $0.04 $9.400.00
$1.740.5Z $2.500.00 $759.48 $2.500.00
£255 4% $5.000.00 $4.744.52 $5.000.00
P12 200 G0 $19.000.00 ($200.001 $19,000.00
213.100.00 315.000.00 $1,900.00 $15.000.00
BZLBEL 1Y $3.000.00 $164.89 $3.000.G0
F719 .0 $750.00 $30.91 $750.00
HI30H A $750.00 $144.41 $750.00
$47.855.75 $55.400.00 $7.544.25 $55,400.00




Evanston Township Gener

02-24-00 Community Action Program

3l

Azsistance Office

tigezl Year thru period ending

03/31/98
Frocessing Date 03/31/97

04/01/88

03731797 Budget Proposed
Description YTD Actual 96-97 Variance 97-98
6610 OATES Program $25.515.00 $25.515.00 $0.00 $24,000.00
6640 Family Focus £5.500.00- $5.500.00 $0.00 $5,000.00
66850 Youth Job Service $3.000.00 $3.000.00 $0.00 $2.500.00
ﬁ Veterans Services $215.00 £280.00 $34.00 $250.00
oen) PEERS $21.909.96 $22.000.00 $0.04 $20.000.00
9010 Contingency $1.140.00 $10.000.00C $3.860.00 $10,000.00
9011 Placement Contract $2.00 2.500.00 2.500 .00 $2.500.00
Total Expenditure BET.3IT0H.6R $68.765.00 $11.394.04 $64,250.00

0






TOWNSHIP OF EVANSTON
BUDGET FY 97-98 GA FUND

caseload Projections

Budget

Account # Description FY 96~97
Case Projection #100

Monthly Grant $334

01 11-00 5010 Projected (Rent) $180,000
01 11-00 5020 Projected (Personal) $220,800
01 11-00 5030 Other . $1,000
01 11-00 5050 Token Expense : $2,500

Total Grant $404,300
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Evanston Townsniv General fasistance Uffice

3.4, Summary

01-00-00 General Assistance - Revenue & Expenaitures

Description

4010 Prop. Tax ~ Prev. Yr lLevy
4020 Interest
4025 Income - Barnfare

‘4999 Transtfer From Town Fund

Total Revenue

01 11-00 Client Payments

01 12-00 Payroll

01 13-00 General Assist. Overhead
01 14-00 W.0.P.

01 15-00 Clerical Trainer

01 16-00 Medical Payment Systems (MPS)
Total Expenditure

Net Iincome (Loss) .

04/01/96
03/31/97
TTD Actual

Fiscal Year thru period ending 03/31/98 -

Budget
96-97

Processing Da;e 03/31/97

Proposed

‘Variance 97-98

563.492.¢2

172

3600,000.00
$8.000.00

3$500.000.00

$36.507.08 $600,000.00
$665.47 $8.000.00

$274.150.086 $500,000.00

$1.108.000.00

$311.322.61 $1.108,000.00

$484.460.00
3267.775.00
$211,200.00
$71.550.00
$46.905.00

387.000.00

$222.634.47 $404,300.00
$744.67 | $270.128.00
$12.581.11 $211,200.00
$4.915.82 $72,926.00
($619.68) $48,688.00

($22,586.27) $103,500.00

3951.005.38
315088039

$1.168.880.00

$217.670.12 $1.110.752.C0

$93.652.49 ($2,752.C0)




01-11-00 Client Payment

Description

5010 Rent

5020 Personal Expense
5030 Other Needs

5050 Token Expense

5060 SSI Reimbursement

Total Expenditure

Evanston Townzhip usneral Agsgistance Office

Fiscal Year thru period ending 03/31/98
Processing Date 03/31/97

04/01/%8

(37317687 Budget Proposed
YT scotual 96-97 Variance 97-98
$140.6809.49 3216.000.00 $75.390.51 $180,000.00

£18C.289.8%

)

32584,960.00
$1.000.C0
32.500.00

3$0.00

$82.670.18
$966.90
$129.15

$63.477.73

$220.800.00
$1,000.00
$2.500.00C

$0.00

$484.460.00

$222.634.47

$404,300.00




01-12-00 Payroll

Description

5200 Director
5210 Manager Program Service
5220 Case Work - I

3240 Intake Clerk

‘260 Medical/Accounting Coord.

5300 Case Worker - II
5310 Administrative Assistant
5340 Janitor-Part-Tine

5350 Summer Aid

Total Expenditure

Evanston Townehip 'sner=i asaistance Qffice

Tiscal Yezr thru period ending (3/31/94
Frocesaing Date ©03/31/87
04/11/96
03731797 Budget Proposed
YTD ictual 96-37 Variance 97-98
268,811.00 $68.875.00 $64.00 $69.728.00
342.188.33 $42,0560.00 ($118.33) $42,189.00
323.574.83 328.545.00 (329.66) $28,800.0C
328,562.34 $28.620.00 $567.086 $28,835.00
336.344.17 338,370.00 $25.83 $36.660.00
330.734.54 $30.980.00 $215.18 $31,386.00C
$21.849.88 £22,135.00 3285.11 $22.320.00
B3,420.00 $8.000.00 ($420.00) $8.000.00
31,534,850 $2.200.00 $665.50 $2.200.00
$5267.030.33 $267.775.00 $744.67 $270,128.00

10




Evanston Townsnip .enerz: Assistance Office

01-13-00 General Assistance Overhead

Deacription

5010
5110
5410

5440

2130

Rent

Unemployment Tax - State
Tuition Reimbursement
Advertising

Equipment Rental
Storage Rental

Data Processing
Memberships\Dues\Subs.
FICA

IMRF

Medical & Life Insurance
General Insurance
Equipment Maintenance
Equipment Purchase
Equipment Lease
Supplies

Postage

Srinting & Duplicating

Contract Services

Fiscal Year thru pericd ending 03/31/98
Processing Date 03/31/97

4/01,83
03,3127 Budget Propoaed
YTD Actual 96-97 Variance 97-98
243010038 $49.400.00 (16312.88) $49,400.00
$5.051.%21 $5.000.00 ($61.91) $5.000.00
395 (i $1,000.00 $905.00 $1.000.00
2300 $500.00 $500.00 - $500.00
sl $700.00 $700.00 $700.00
LIRS $900.00 ($439.00) $1.400.00
3L LR $7.500.00 $6.689.75 $5.650.00
FLiz.ae $850.00 $668.42 $850.00
320,873,022 $26,000.00 . $3.026.98 $26.000.00
3.8.306. 11 $24,000.00 ($2,306.14) $24,000.00
341.284.00 $38.000.00 {$3.294.00) $38.000.00
$4,356.50 $8.500.00 $3.550.00 . $8,500.00
#3.00 $2.000.00 $2,000.00 $2.000.00
R $1.000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
33,705 04 38.000.00 $1.294.569 $8.000.00
2T.EAE $7.000.00 ($363.33) $7.000.00
Lobd0 o $2.500.00 $1.359.06 $2.500.00
SRR $3.700.00 $294.34 $3.700.07

NP
Ced s

$2.500.00 $134.00 $2.500.00




Rvanaton Tewnship (eneral sssistance Office

01-13-00 General Assistance Overhead - Continued

Fiscal Year thru period ending

03/31/98

Processing Date . 03/31/97

(G4/01/92

03731727 Budget Proposed

Description YTD Actual S6=-87 Variance g97-98
2140 Payroll Processing 3Z.ATL.E $2,150.00 ($771.30) $2.500.00
.150 Seminars & Conferences B A £5.000.00 $1.19.87 $5.000.00
2160 Sta'if Travel & Mileage I ICE 8 $1.800.00 ($152.41) $1.500.00
3170 Telephone 38.213.00 $8.000.00 1$218.09) $6.000.00
9190 Bank Fees 841287 $500.00 $80.03 $500.00
3210 Utilities 33.831.587 $7.000.00 ($1,831.87) 38.006.00
Total Expenditure $163.613.3¢ $211,200.C0 $12.581.11 $211,200.00




11-14-00 W.0.P.

{escription

£010 Rent

2290 W.0.P. Coordinator
5810 Lunch & Tranaportation
5820 Client Education

5630 Uniforms/Shoes

5650 50/50 Program

2080 Equipment Purchase
28090 Supplies

3110 Postage

9150 Seminars & Conierences
9160 Staff Travel % Mileage
9170 Telephone

9210 HUtilities

Total Expenditure

=i =2 torn Teryan swding k3 BioEn
srrmegiing Lane w3 aloen
4 -
E SAREEN Froprged
T e = varianee 97-98
LSRG M $12.35C¢.00 ($78.21) $12.350.00
$40.845. 52 $41.200.00 $353.41 $41.876.00
85.11¢.2 %3.000.00 $3.880.50 $9.000.00
31,230, 22 $1,500.00 {$390.58) $2.000.00
..... $1.000.00 $1.000.00 $1.000.00
BLL2LCLE $2.500.00 $297.02 $2.500.00
EAN $500.00 $500.00 $500.00
B2OC. LG $200.00 $0.00 $200.00
&0 $£0.00 $0.00 $0.00
30 .3 $200.00 $200.00 $200.00
B21.00 $100.00 $79.00 $100.00
$l.491.23 $1.000.00 ($491.86) $1.200.00
F2.333.45 $2.000.00 ($433.46) $2.000.00
$4,915.82 $72,926.00




01-15-00 Clerical Trainer

Description

5010 Rent
5250 Clerical Trainer
5810 Text Books/Manuals
SO?OAEquipment Maintenance
2080 Equipment Purchase
9090‘Supplies

5150 Seminars & Conferences
Telephone

Utilities

Total Expenditure

Evanston Townspiv vienee=i issistance Office

Figscal Year thru peried ending 03/31/98

brocessing Date 03/31/¢7
04l o9n
33731707 Budget Proposed
YTD actual 96-37 Variance 97-98
510.428.22 $12,350.00 (378.21) $12,350.00
§31.578.37 $30.855.00 ($823.87 $32.098.00
EOL G $100.00 $100.00 $100.00
F0 $100.00 $100.00 $100.0C
e $1.000.90 $1.000.00 $1,000.0C
$874.37 $400.00 ($174.87) $400.0C
EL $100.00 $100.00 $100.00
®1.422.2: $1.000.00 ($422.31) $1,200.00
£1.220.42 $1.2C0.00 ($320.42) $1.350.00
347.524 .53 $46.905.00 ($619.68) $48,698.00




Evanston Townsnirp

01-16-00 Medical Payment Svstems (MPS)H

Description

6410 Hospital Inpatient

6420 Hospital Outpatient

6430 All Other Physicians

5440 Drugs

6450 Other Medical

6460 Glasses/Eye Exam & Trtmnt
6470 X~-Ravae

6520 Emergency Room Phvsicians
6530 Psych Cutpat/Mental Asses

6450 Transport/Ambulatorv Srvs

Total Expenditure

i2nerz] Assistance Office

Fiscal Year thru period ending 03/31/98
Processing Date 03/31/97

34/01/93 ‘
03/31/97 Budeet Propoaed
YTD Actual 95-97 Variance 97-98

$52.794.69 $25.000.00 - ($27.794.99) $35.000.00
39.301.89 $15.000.00 $5.698.11 $15,000.00
211.772.8 £6.000.00 ($5.772.68) $10.000.0C
818, 130.7 $25,000.00 $3.839.21 $22,000.00
BN £1.000.00 $1.000.00 $1,000.00C
$3.82%.9 $3.500.00 ($23.00) $3.500.00
£3.304 .20 $3.500.00 ($304.60) $4.000.0C
31.54C.9C $2.500.00 $957.08 $2,500.00
$=.305.40 $£.000.00 ($4.805.40) $10,000.00
$830.00 $500.00 ($380.00) $500.00
8109.586.27 $87.000.00 ($22.586.27) $103.500.00




Evanston Townsnis

02-00-00 Town Fund/Revenue

Description

4010 Prop. Tax - Prev. Yr Levy
4015 Prop. Tax -Current Yr Levy
4020 Interest

025 Income - Earntare

4040 Replacement Tax

Total Revenue

4399 Transfer From Town Fund
Total Ex?enditure

Net Income (lLoss)

vz 02-00
JZ 21-00 Assessors Pavments
12 Z2-G0 Supervisor

24-00 Commumnitv Action Frogram

.':\tal Zxpenditure

Net [ncome (Loas)

i

T.F. =Sammarse

cener=: Asgiztance Office

Fisczl Year thru perind ending 03/31/98
Frocessing Date 03/31/97

0d /017958
03/31 /27 Budget Proposed
TTD &crtual 36-97 Variance 97-88
$HI.073.48 $292,500.00 $233.426.54 $250,000.00
& T3 360,00G.00 39.287.68 $5.000.0¢C
TLE 1: $35.000.00 1$2.566.11) $8,000.00
$147.351.89 $387.500.C0 $240,148.11 $263.000.00
$2R9 825 74 3$500.000.00 $210.014.26 $500.000.00
BOUCO $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
($142,833.35:  ($112.500.00) $30.133.85  ($237.,000.001
0D $0.00 $0.00 $500.000.00
3T, LET L3R $6R.646.00 {37.651.88) $77.525.00
ML EDTE $55.400.00 $7.544.25 $55.400.00
ITT e 388,78E.00 511.394.04 $654,250.00
EB DR U I8l 411,00 $11.286.41 $697.175.00
EIC T A 3194 .836 00 $228.861.70 ($434.175.00




U2-21-00 Assessors

lescription

Rvanston Townsnhip sneral

~3sistance Jffice

figzal fear thru veriod ending 03/31/98
Processing Date 03/31/97

4020 Interest

Description

5010 Rent

8010 Assessor

5030 Assessor Assistant
5040 Part-Time Summer Aid
3060 Travel/Education
8075 Distribution

6080 Sid Well Maps

8090 Fiche

9010 Contingency

3020 Dues & Subscriptions
3030 FICA

2340 [MRF

#)5¢ Insurance

2058 Unemviovment Tax-State
20830 Equipment Purchase

=070 Bquipment Maintenance

0470186 :
03,31/97 Budget Froposed
ITD Actual S€-97 Variance 97-98
$8.132.78 $5.625.00 1$561.75) $5,904.00
3333898 $3.800.00 $100.02 $3.500.00
536,838 1 3325.271.00 ($1.284.13) $35,271.00
BLEL02.00 $16.003.00 ($2.002.00) $12.,000.00C
£1.:323.04 £1.000.00 {$23.04) $2,000.00
3000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3182 .00 $250.00 $87.00 $300.00
3400.00 $200.00 ($200.00) $300.00
3470.73 $350.00 ($120.73) $1,500.00
329 .98 $300.00 $270.05 $400.00
3385850 32.300.00 ($1.259.60) $4.000.00
32.347.20 £1.000.00 ($1.347.50) $3.200.00
S fan s £4.,500.00 1$1.486.90) $5.500.00
el B $0.00 ($66.87) $0.00
285 4 5200 .00 ($65.94) $0.00
Wbl g” £1.000.00 $48.33 $1.000.00
TAmLLk 600,00 ($168.13) $620.00
13z £20C .00 $8.00 $200.00C
oiT FI00.00 _ $4BZ.05

$350.00




02-21-00 Assessors - Continued

Description

9170 Telephone

3190 Payroll Processing Fees

Ttal Expenditure

Evanston

Tovmenin sneral Assiztance Office

Fisczl Year thru period ending 03/31/98
Processing late 03/31/97

04/01/94
03/31/97 Budget Proposed
TTD antual Q6-97 Variance 97-98
51.211.8% $35G.00 ($861.69) $1,000.00
$4RS .05

$1.300.¢0 $810.95 $500.00

$68.646.00 ($7.651.88) $77.525.00




02-22-00 Supervisor

Description

Evanston Townzrin General Assistance Qffice
Budger. worksnesrt

Figcal Year thru period ending 03/31/928
Processing Date 03/31/87

6210 Supervisor Salary
6220 Travel/Conference
6230 Legal

5231 Accounting

6232 Audit

9020 Dues & Subscriptions
9030 FICA

9040 IMRF

Total Expenditure

04/01/8% .
(33731796 Budget Proposed
Actual 96-97 Variance 96-97
$3.388.9¢ $9.400.00 $0.04 $9.400.00
31.740.82 $2.500.00 $759.48 $2,500.00
325% .48 $5,000.00 $4,744.52 $6,000.00
319,200 $19.000.00 ($200.00) $19,000.00
13, 100.C $15.000.00 $1,800.00 $15.000.00
r1.338.11 $3.000.00 $164.89 $3.000.00
$715. 08 $750.00 $30.91 $750.00
50CE .S $750.00 $144.41 $750.00
$47.1235E TE $55.400.00 $7.544.25 $55.400.00




Evanston Townenip i=necsl Azsistance Sfiice

.y

Fiseal Tear thru period ending 03/31/98

Erocessing Date 03/31/87
02-24-00 Community Action Prosgram

03-31-57 Budget ‘Proposed

Description YTI Actuzl 96-37 Variance 97-98
6510 OATES Program BEE. L1500 $2E.515.00 $0.00 $24.000.00
6640 Family Focus BE LI $5.500.C0 $0.00 $5.000.00
3650 Youth Job Service 33006 $3.000.00 $0.00 $2.500.00
£880 Veterans Services AL 3280.90 $34.00 $250.00
0 PEERS L1285 322.1200.00 $0.04 $20.000.00
79010 Contingency 211800 310.009.00  $6.860.00  $10.000.00
§011 Placement Contract . EAUN 3L.500.00 $2.500.00 $2.500.00
Total Expenditure FTT.2T0 23 BB5.,785.00 $11.394.04 $64.250.00







